Due Date for submission of Tender 1st  January 2026 at 15:00 hrs. at 
NABARD Assam Regional Office. 

Date & Time for opening of Technical Bids 1st  January 2026 at 15:00 hrs. at 
NABARD Assam Regional Office. 

Opening of Financial Bid To be announced later 

Earnest Money to be deposited (EMD) Rs. 45,800/- (Rupees Forty five 
thousand eight hundred only) 

Security Deposit 5% of final quoted amount shall have to 

be deposited with NABARD, till the 
completion of the contract period. 

Nodal Officer for correspondence and  
Clarification  

Shri S.N Roy, Assistant General Manager 
(Mob : 9435019701)

[...]

LOUNGE AT NABARD Assam REGIONAL OFFICE, Guwahati” on it. 

Vendor who has already been disqualified earlier or whose services has been 
terminated by any organization are not eligible for participation in the bid. 

7. EMD - An Ernest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 45,800/- (Rupees Forty five thousand eight 

hundred only) is required to be deposited through NEFT to the following account: 

ACCOUNT NAME NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE 
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

ACCOUNT NUMBER NABADMN12 

ACCOUNT TYPE Current Account 

IFS CODE NBRD0000002 

BANK NAME NABARD 

BANK BRANCH HEAD OFFICE,MUMBAI